
Justices of the Peace/Barre City Board of Civil Authority/Board of Abatement
From 2/1/23 - 1/31/25 updated 5/17/23

Party Last Name First Name Position Address Email Term To Notes
Democrat Anthony Peter Justice of the Peace 25 Scampini Sq. pdanthony@charter.net February 2025
Republican Argenti Ivana Justice of the Peace 88 Camp St. sancho444@aol.com February 2025
Republican Averill Rosemary Justice of the Peace 89 Tremont St lynnaverill37@gmail.com February 2025
Democrat Bisson Patti Justice of the Peace 8 School St. pattibissonvt@gmail.com February 2025
Republican Blum Abby Justice of the Peace February 2025 resigned 1/16/23

Boutin Michael Ward II Councilor 5 Hillside Ave. m.boutin@barrecity.org March 2024
Cambel Emel Ward 1 Councilor 9 Camp St e.cambel@barrecity.org March 2023
Dawes Carol Clerk/Treasurer 122 Batchelder St #25 cdawes@barrecity.org March 2024
Deering II Michael Ward III Councilor 24 Bergeron St #13 m.deering@barrecity.org March 2024

Democrat Gustin Amanda Kay Justice of the Peace 35 Long St. amanda.gustin@gmail.com February 2025
Hemmerick Jake Mayor 28 Orange St j.hemmerick@barrecity.org March 2024

Republican Kelly Thomas Justice of the Peace 35 Warren St thomaskelly.tom@gmail.com February 2025
Republican Lauzon Karen Justice of the Peace 125 Nelson St karenlauzon@live.com February 2025

Lauzon Thom Ward I Councilor 125 Nelson St t.lauzon@barrecity.org March 2024
Democrat Liotta Lisa Justice of the Peace 28 Orange St lisacliotta@gmail.com February 2025

Shatney Janet Interim Assessor ppadirector@barrecity.org non-voting member of BOA
Republican Parker Brian Justice of the Peace 45 Hill St. henrybhp71@gmail.com February 2025 mail to PO Box 51, E. Montpelier 05651
Democrat Pero Haley E Justice of the Peace 49 Hill St haley.pero@gmail.com February 2025
Democrat Stockwell Samn JP/Ward III Councilor 36 Elliston St. samnwell@hotmail.com March 2023/February 2025 councilor & JP
Republican Tant Tabitha Justice of the Peace 16 Spring St tabitha.a.tant@gmail.com February 2025
Democrat Taylor Tess Justice of the Peace 45 Granite St #2 tmtaylor24@gmail.com February 2025
Republican Toborg William Justice of the Peace 5 Hilltop Ave wlt1@columbia.edu February 2025

Waszazak Teddy Ward II Councilor 180 Merchant St. t.waszazak@barrecity.org March 2023


